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XLIV WORLD ARMWRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIP 
SADU SPORT VENUE, ALMATY, KAZAKHSTAN 24.08 – 03.09.2023 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 
 

SUB-JUNIORS / JUNIORS / 

YOUTH 

LEFT ARM 
 

Sub-Junior Girls 40 Kg Left 

1 Asankulova, Aianbubu - Kyrgyzstan 

2 Issenbay, Nazerke - Kazakhstan 

3 Kantpekova, Zhannat - Kyrgyzstan 

4 Ashimbay, Ayanat - Kazakhstan 

 

Sub-Junior Girls 45 Kg Left 

1 Tolegen, Gulsezim - Kazakhstan 

2 Dubus, Deva - Turkiye 

3 Omurbekova, Altynai - Kyrgyzstan 

4 Islyamgali, Miray - Kazakhstan 

5 Rakhimova, Madina - Uzbekistan 

6 Dokhtorbekova, Asema - 

Kyrgyzstan 

7 Amriddinova , Adolat - Uzbekistan 

 

Sub-Junior Girls 50 Kg Left 

1 Oralbay , Ulzhan - Kazakhstan 

2 Manasova, Aibiike - Kyrgyzstan 

3 Rudakova, Kristina - Kazakhstan 

4 Halahan, Veronika - Ukraine 

5 Omurbekova, Sezim - Kyrgyzstan 

6 Şimşek, Sümeyra - Turkiye 

7 Zinchenko, Anna - Ukraine 

 

Sub-Junior Girls 55 Kg Left 

1 Kadylkhankyzy  , Arna - Kazakhstan 

2 Tatarko, Yevhenia - Ukraine 

3 Ibrakhimova, Darya - Kyrgyzstan 

4 Ay, Fatima Masume - Turkiye 

5 Orazgalikyzy , Akerke - Kazakhstan 

 

Sub-Junior Girls 60 Kg Left 

1 Rapikova, Amina - Kazakhstan 

2 Bakhtiyarova, Albina - Kazakhstan 

3 Moisova, Irina - Moldova 

4 Kudaberdieva, Aigerim - 

Kyrgyzstan 

5 Munawwar, Alia - India 

 

Sub-Junior Girls 70 Kg Left 

1 Azhigul  , Bibizhan - Kazakhstan 

2 Begimova, Shahzoda - Uzbekistan 

3 Demiray, Kardelen - Turkiye 

4 Özkara, Medine - Turkiye 

5 Tolaas, Hanna Emilie - Norway 

6 Tarasova, Taisiya - Kazakhstan 

 

 

Sub-Junior Girls +70 Kg Left 

1 Akzambekova, Dana - Kazakhstan 

2 Sam, Rumeysa - Turkiye 

3 Karami, Karina - Iran 

4 Erniyazova, Ksenia - Kazakhstan 

5 Anarbekova, Aruuke - Kyrgyzstan 

6 Telli, Ela - Turkiye 

7 Makhmutova, Nurzada - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Sub-Junior Boys 45 Kg Left 

1 Jalilov, Ibrahim - Azerbaijan 

2 Kozhabekov, Beknur - Kazakhstan 

3 Nazar, Zangar - Kazakhstan 

4 Baktybaev, Zhyrgalbek - Kyrgyzstan 

5 Emilbekov, Elsham - Kyrgyzstan 

6 Koçak, Batuhan - Turkiye 

7 Pascaru, Maxim - Moldova 

 

Sub-Junior Boys 50 Kg Left 

1 Mamaniyaz , Zhassurbek - 

Kazakhstan 

2 Aldan, Nursultan - Kazakhstan 

3 Mustafayev, Rufat - Azerbaijan 

4 Sultonkulov, Ulugbek - Uzbekistan 

5 Kevlishvili, Aleko - Georgia 

6 Dendeberia, Andrii - Ukraine 

7 Zamir, Adilet - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Mamadaliev, Erzhan - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Sub-Junior Boys 60 Kg Left 

1 Abzhalbekov, Baitur - Kyrgyzstan 

2 Tonchev, Miroslav - Bulgaria 

3 Korhan, Rafet - Turkiye 

4 Sansyzbai, Yerassyl - Kazakhstan 

5 Ezieishvili, Saba - Georgia 

6 Sarsenbayev, Yerdos - Kazakhstan 

7 Shakirov, Nurdoolot - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Saginashvili, Otari - Georgia 

  

Sub-Junior Boys 55 Kg Left 

1 Meldebek, Bolat - Kazakhstan 

2 Papashvili, Tamaz - Georgia 

3 Absattar, Nurislam - Kazakhstan 

4 Macit, Beytullah - Turkiye 

5 Oshcepkov, Dmitry - Kyrgyzstan 

6 Zamirbekov, Niyazbek - Kyrgyzstan 

7 Melikidze, Davit - Georgia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sub-Junior Boys 65 Kg Left 

1 Deniz, Hasan - Turkiye 

2 Kaporin, Mark - Kazakhstan 

3 Nurlanov, Zalkar - Kyrgyzstan 

4 Rustamov, Rustam - Uzbekistan 

5 Suttybek, Nursultan - Kazakhstan 

6 Baizbekov, Samat Zhanybekovich - 

Kyrgyzstan 

7 Khutsishvili, Otar - Georgia 

8 Mikheladze, Malkhazi - Georgia 

9 Nalçaci, Yusuf - Turkiye 

 

Sub-Junior Boys 70 Kg Left 

1 Belgibai, Daniyar - Kazakhstan 

2 Nurbayev, Suleiman - Kazakhstan 

3 Poliukhovych, Maksym - Ukraine 

4 Lomidze, Giorgi - Georgia 

5 Nas, Samet - Turkiye 

6 Avazbekov, Daniel - Kyrgyzstan 

7 Greuli, Davit - Georgia 

8 Eriksen, August - Norway 

9 Shamshiev, Kanat - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Sub-Junior Boys +70 Kg Left 

1 Rana, Aabhas - India 

2 Digmelashvili, Bacho - Georgia 

3 Adilzhanuly, Sultan - Kazakhstan 

4 Yergesh, Yerkebulan - Kazakhstan 

5 Petrosyan, Khachatur - Armenia 

6 Mamashov, Bektursun - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Junior Girls 45 Kg Left 

1 Kenzhebek, Raziya - Kazakhstan 

2 Torgaibay, Nurbike - Kazakhstan 

3 Eryilmaz, Zeliha - Turkiye 

4 Pelit, Guler Zehra - Turkiye 

 

Junior Girls 50 Kg Left 

1 Tazabek , Zeinep - Kazakhstan 

2 Çavdar, Petek - Turkiye 

3 Khasanbaeva, Syrgaiym - 

Kyrgyzstan 

4 K Roy, Anna Theresa - India 

5 Kerimbekkyzy, Gulnaz - Kazakhstan 

6 Kytasta, Sofiia - Ukraine 

7 Ap, Archana - India 
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Junior Girls 55 Kg Left 

1 Abdulla , Aruzhan - Kazakhstan 

2 Alzhan, Aidana - Kazakhstan 

3 Kazeylek, Elanur - Turkiye 

4 Biju, Athulya - India 

5 Pater, Korina - Hungary 

6 Tursunova, Sezim - Kyrgyzstan 

7 Usenalieva, Anara - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Junior Girls 60 Kg Left 

1 Baimurat  , Nursaya - Kazakhstan 

2 Rustamova, Gaukhar - Kazakhstan 

3 Çakir, Sudenur - Turkiye 

4 Lekhman, Bohdana - Ukraine 

5 Stamova, Azhar - Kyrgyzstan 

6 Shukieva, Shakhzoda - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Junior Girls 65 Kg Left 

1 Orazkhan , Yrysty - Kazakhstan 

2 Akkulak, Saadet - Turkiye 

3 Gokhan, Medine - Turkiye 

4 Almukhambetova, Anelya - 

Kazakhstan 

5 Hrechana, Veronika - Ukraine 

6 Niiazova, Saikal - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Junior Girls 70 Kg Left 

1 Zhumadilkyzy, Ayazhan - 

Kazakhstan 

2 Bocharnikova, Kristina - Kyrgyzstan 

3 Kök, Asude - Turkiye 

4 Lepekhova, Polina - Kazakhstan 

5 Yigit, Cansu Halenur - Turkiye 

6 Sadyrkulova, Gulzada - Kyrgyzstan 

7 Baiju, Archana - India 

8 Krishna Sp, Boomika - India 

 

Junior Girls +70 Kg Left 

1 Janaliyeva  , Raushan - Kazakhstan 

2 Yildiz, Hilal - Turkiye 

3 Sydykzhan, Malena - Kazakhstan 

4 Bercea, Alexia - Romania 

5 Berger, Victoria Mehus - Norway 

 

Junior Boys 50 Kg Left 

1 Mavigil, Rashid - Turkiye 

2 Abdulla  , Daulet - Kazakhstan 

3 Assylbekov, Aisultan - Kazakhstan 

4 Kaushal, Ayush - India 

5 Abdurasulov, Jahongir - Kyrgyzstan 

6 Kharibegashvili, Zurab - Georgia 

7 Khotamov, Sukhail - Tajikistan 

8 Abdujamolov, Shokhjakhon - 

Uzbekistan 

9 Sahakyan, Erik - Armenia 

10 Askarbekov, Kubanychbek - 

Kyrgyzstan 

 

 

Junior Boys 55 Kg Left 

1 Bekkhan   , Nurislam - Kazakhstan 

2 Sarsenbay, Zharmakhan - 

Kazakhstan 

3 Abelyan, Hovhannes - Armenia 

4 Turcan, Tiberius - Moldova 

5 Akbaş, Tugrulhan - Turkiye 

6 Donko, Mark - Hungary 

7 Erkinov, Daniil - Uzbekistan 

8 Smagul, Sapar - Mongolia 

9 Coşkun, Samet Efe - Turkiye 

10 Turdubaev, Dastan - Kyrgyzstan 

11 Ismatov, Asliddinbek - Uzbekistan 

12 Emilisov, Torogazy - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Junior Boys 60 Kg Left 

1 Ibragim , Adilet - Kazakhstan 

2 Raim , Bekarys - Kazakhstan 

3 Mrteyan, Arman - Armenia 

4 Gvalia, Merabi - Georgia 

5 Oskonbaev, Syimyk - Kyrgyzstan 

6 Yilmaz, Tunahan - Turkiye 

7 Khivrenko, Maksim - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Rikhsiboev, Abrorjon - Uzbekistan 

9 Amarsanaa, Uuganbayar - Mongolia 

10 Azamjonov, Asrorjon - Uzbekistan 

 

Junior Boys 65 Kg Left 

1 Turganbek , Turarbek - Kazakhstan 

2 Karasapan, Bugrahan - Turkiye 

3 Sidamonidze, Nika - Georgia 

4 Parkam, Abolfazl - Iran 

5 Shankulashvili, Nodari - Georgia 

6 Belyakov, Andrey - Kazakhstan 

7 Anarbekov, Chynasyl - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Junior Boys 70 Kg Left 

1 Bassymbek, Nurbolat - Kazakhstan 

2 Dalma, Muhammed Yasir - Turkiye 

3 Jangebashvili, Giorgi - Georgia 

4 Beshli Ogly, Yussup - Kazakhstan 

5 Lovei, Ethan - France 

6 Donko, Patrik - Hungary 

7 Kemelov, Nurbolot - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Jonas, Mark - Hungary 

9 Urmambetov, Baiel - Kyrgyzstan 

10 Rakviashvili, Shota - Georgia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Junior Boys 75 Kg Left 

1 Polat, Yermakhan - Kazakhstan 

2 Yarinezhad, Artin - Iran 

3 Torekhanov, Zhalgas - Kazakhstan 

4 Çaglar, Zahit - Turkiye 

5 Masherbaev, Ozodbek - Kyrgyzstan 

6 Nematullaev , Akbarjon - 

Uzbekistan 

7 Chkhikvadze, Nikoloz - Georgia 

8 Mikulic, Fran - Croatia 

9 Valchyshyn, Bohdan - Ukraine 

10 Horasan, Fikri Samet - Turkiye 

11 Bakirov, Nurel - Kyrgyzstan 

12 Luchev, Dimi - Canada 

 

Junior Boys 80 Kg Left 

1 Tchikinashvili, Rati - Georgia 

2 Koshadze, Aleksandre - Canada 

3 Akkuş, Abdulkadir - Turkiye 

4 Yilmaz, Umut Eren - Turkiye 

5 Myrzabekov, Kanat - Kazakhstan 

6 Armandas, Blazevicius - Lithuania 

7 Volyanskiy , Yaroslav - Kazakhstan 

8 Petrovskii, Maksim - Kyrgyzstan 

9 Bochikashvili, Luka - Georgia 

10 Komitov, Kiril - Bulgaria 

 

Junior Boys 90 Kg Left 

1 Kurkmaz, Behlul - Turkiye 

2 Sulkhanishvili, Saba - Georgia 

3 Hartman-Thim, Johannes - Norway 

4 Kosherbayev, Miras - Kazakhstan 

5 Barsegyan, Sarkis - Georgia 

6 Boiko, Artem - Ukraine 

7 Rystay, Rysbek - Kazakhstan 

 

Junior Boys +90 Kg Left 

1 Shavkatov, Odamboy - Uzbekistan 

2 Litovtsev, Rostyslav - Ukraine 

3 Khachatryan, Gegham - Armenia 

4 Shad Mehr, Mohammad - Iran 

5 Surmanidze, Anri - Georgia 

6 Karmanchuk, Zakhar - Kyrgyzstan 

7 Taburoglu, Musa - Turkiye 

8 Keratishvili, Valeri - Georgia 

9 Tsarukyan, Hovhannes - Armenia 

10 Beshli, Mukhammedali - 

Kazakhstan 

11 Kharlamov, Dmitrii - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Youth Women 50 Kg Left 

1 Nodia, Mariam - Georgia 

2 Ziyadulla, Nazira - Kazakhstan 

3 Şahin, Melek - Turkiye 

4 Seidish, Sandugash - Kazakhstan 

5 Piatnytska, Veronika - Ukraine 

6 Asylbek, Kyzy Adina - Kyrgyzstan 
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Youth Women 55 Kg Left 

1 Malikaidar, Lazzat - Kazakhstan 

2 Yilmaz, Sukriye - Turkiye 

3 Iunusova, Shakhzoda - Kyrgyzstan 

4 Chaushova, Yulduz - Kazakhstan 

 

Youth Women 60 Kg Left 

1 Shevchenko, Yekaterina - 

Kazakhstan 

2 Verboczki, Luca - Hungary 

3 Sultanova , Oydinkhon - Uzbekistan 

4 Turganova, Rufina - Kazakhstan 

5 Cakmak, Esmanur - Turkiye 

6 Kalantari, Mahdieh - Iran 

7 Kharkongor, Bandarika - India 

 

Youth Women 65 Kg Left 

1 Gozhamberdiyeva, Takhmina - 

Kazakhstan 

2 Malik, Arailym - Kazakhstan 

3 Sargsyan, Mariam - Armenia 

4 Celik, Didem - Turkiye 

5 Askey, Ursula - Canada 

6 Koyuncu, Sumeyra - Turkiye 

7 Kk, Pranamiya - India 

8 Santhosh, Anju - India 

 

Youth Women 70 Kg Left 

1 Solieva, Nazokat - Uzbekistan 

2 Camadan, Nisa - Turkiye 

3 Sari, Azra - Turkiye 

4 Iordachi, Alina - Moldova 

5 Iyembergenkyzy, Anel - Kazakhstan 

 

Youth Women +70 Kg Left 

1 Dursayeva, Deshi - Kazakhstan 

2 Yenidunya, Merve - Turkiye 

3 Sovetkan, Akzhunis - Kazakhstan 

4 Safarkulova, Zarina - Uzbekistan 

 

Youth Men 55 Kg Left 

1 Yerbolat, Yerzhan - Kazakhstan 

2 Zarubek   , Sanzhar - Kazakhstan 

3 Ermatov, Umidjon - Uzbekistan 

4 Yildirim, Berat - Turkiye 

5 Taganashvili, Nika - Georgia 

6 Rakhmonaliev, Khusan - Uzbekistan 

7 Egemberdiev, Avtandil - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Mezvrishvili, Guram - Georgia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Youth Men 60 Kg Left 

1 Kozhantay , Bekzhan - Kazakhstan 

2 Yersaiyn , Meirambek - Kazakhstan 

3 Yo’ldoshev , Yarashboy - 

Uzbekistan 

4 Donmez, Mehmet - Turkiye 

5 Shadakov, Tyncntyk - Kyrgyzstan 

6 Askhat, Otkur - Kyrgyzstan 

7 Kaadze, Kakhi - Georgia 

8 Lazaridis, Georgios  - Greece 

9 Danelia, Saba - Georgia 

 

Youth Men 65 Kg Left 

1 Chaush-Ogly  , Akhmed - 

Kazakhstan 

2 Azizyan, Samvel - Armenia 

3 Mustafayev 

4 Sarybay, Yerdaulet - Kazakhstan 

5 Kor, Erfan - Iran 

6 Kevkhishvili, Nika - Georgia 

7 Esonkulov, Alijon - Uzbekistan 

8 Sultanbekov, Shelchoro - 

Kyrgyzstan 

9 Saito, Sakuya - Waf Neutral 

 

Youth Men 70 Kg Left 

1 Ustinov, Danil - Kazakhstan 

2 Bojgua, Nodar - Georgia 

3 Mardonov, Dilshod - Uzbekistan 

4 Mrzagaraiev, Nikolay - Kazakhstan 

5 Dimitrov, Veniamin - Bulgaria 

6 Kakaladze, Giorgi - Georgia 

7 Purev, Bat-Erdene - Mongolia 

8 Nedelescu, Alin - Romania 

9 Youssif, Abdelrhman - Egypt 

10 Abdumalik, Abdullazhan - 

Kyrgyzstan 

11 Leblanc, Miguel - Canada 

12 Lytvyn, Volodymyr - Ukraine 

 

Youth Men 75 Kg Left 

1 Ambroladze, Giorgi - Georgia 

2 Blumanis, Kristaps - Latvia 

3 Uktamov, Shokhrukh - Uzbekistan 

4 Mukhambetov, Yerdaulet - 

Kazakhstan 

5 Tsikhelashvili, Nodari - Georgia 

6 Eknor, Algot - Sweden 

7 Bakyt , Bauyrzhan - Kazakhstan 

8 Rakhmanov, Baiaman - Kyrgyzstan 

9 Kor, Jamil - Iran 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Youth Men 80 Kg Left 

1 Nifontov, Mikhail - Kazakhstan 

2 Popov, Mykyta - Ukraine 

3 Dgebuadze, Duglas - Georgia 

4 Heimdal, Aleksander - Norway 

5 Filiz, Akif Can - Turkiye 

6 Abrakhman , Bekbol - Kazakhstan 

 

Youth Men 85 Kg Left 

1 Tutberidze, Avtandil - Georgia 

2 Tsinadze, Luka - Georgia 

3 Sharabanski, Simon - Bulgaria 

4 Tursunov, Sroch - Uzbekistan 

5 Heimdal, Frank Roger - Norway 

6 Beshli Ogly, Khussein - Kazakhstan 

7 Yessenbay, Bekzat - Kazakhstan 

8 Berg, Runar - Norway 

9 Kiselev, Albert - Kyrgyzstan 

10 Karacete, Ali - Turkiye 

11 Inamov, Zhamshit - Kyrgyzstan 

12 Sovyetkhan, Khavanbai - Mongolia 

13 Andronachi, Theodor - Romania 

 

Youth Men 90 Kg Left 

1 Kambarov , Mansur - Kazakhstan 

2 Khamutovskiy, Nikita - Kazakhstan 

3 Saginashvili, Otari - Georgia 

4 Deniz, Burak - Turkiye 

5 Berzinis, Zygimantas - Lithuania 

6 Otanazarov, Sulaymon - Uzbekistan 

7 Kevkhishvili, Nodari - Georgia 

8 Ikbai, Sadam - Mongolia 

9 Jafari, Hossein - Iran 

10 Eid, David - Australia 

 

Youth Men +90 Kg Left 

1 Saginashvili, Bachuki - Georgia 

2 Muzafarov, Tarkhan - Azerbaijan 

3 Cronblad, Oscar - Sweden 

4 Aitbek, Beket - Kazakhstan 

5 Botta-Dukat, Gabor - Hungary 

6 Arapbay, Azamat - Kazakhstan 

7 Mamatkasym, Symbat - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Lomsadze, Zviad - Georgia 
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MASTER / GRAND / 

SENIOR-GRAND / SUPER 

GRAND 

LEFT ARM 
 

Master Women 60 Kg Left 

1 Smirnova, Olga - Kazakhstan 

2 Shapavalava, Larysa - Waf Neutral 

3 Mehdizadehdiva, Seyedehmarziyeh - 

Iran 

4 Costello, Ashley - Canada 

5 Santos, Anna - Brazil 

6 Bantea, Elena - Moldova 

7 Vijayamma, Sreena - India 

8 Mayank Patel, Komalben - India 

 

Master Women 80 Kg Left 

1 Ivanfi, Brigitta - Hungary 

2 Zanko, Liliya - Ukraine 

3 Israilova, Karlygash - Kazakhstan 

4 Bondik, Vera - Kazakhstan 

 

Master Women +80 Kg Left 

1 Thorning, Jenny - Sweden 

2 Mehboudi, Roya - Iran 

3 Tanyushkina , Alla - Kazakhstan 

 

Master Men 60 Kg Left 

1 Jeha, Andria - Egypt 

2 Borodin, Vadim - Kazakhstan 

3 Milev, Ivelin - Bulgaria 

4 Yesserkeyev, Aidyn - Kazakhstan 

 

Master Men 70 Kg Left 

1 Gioco, Placido - Italy 

2 Yerken, Ruslan - Kazakhstan 

3 Medvedsky, Roman - Israel 

4 Rassokhin, Oleksandr - Ukraine 

5 Sarsekov, Askar - Kazakhstan 

6 Barzda, Ramunas - Norway 

7 Sarimsakov, Kanybek - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Bogdanski, Kiril - Bulgaria 

9 Pravinchandra Patel, Mayank - India 

 

Master Men 80 Kg Left 

1 Dokuchaev, Dmitriy - Uzbekistan 

2 Lovei, Jozsef - France 

3 Piroyan, Arman - Armenia 

4 Kiselev, Dmitry - Kazakhstan 

5 Wagner, Alex - Germany 

6 Abbasi, Behrouz - Iran 

7 Mulialiev, Keldibek - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Suimbayev, Almas - Kazakhstan 

 

 

 

 

 

Master Men 90 Kg Left 

1 Türker, Ünal - Turkiye 

2 Khvedelidze, Malkhaz - Georgia 

3 Spatayev, Timur - Kazakhstan 

4 Skofteby, Reidar - Norway 

5 Madeniyetov, Yerzhan - Kazakhstan 

6 Yrsaliev, Taras - Kyrgyzstan 

7 Pohunek, Jiri - Czech Republic 

8 Pelayo, Carlos - Spain 

9 Mamashov, Eldiiar - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Master Men 100 Kg Left 

1 Maier, Sergej - Germany 

2 Gubaev, Aslan - Germany 

3 Abdrakhmanov, Yerlan - 

Kazakhstan 

4 Seniusin, Valeriu - Moldova 

5 Caletka, Martin - Slovakia 

6 Melnikov, Anton - Waf Neutral 

7 Irezhepaliev, Zhakypbek - 

Kyrgyzstan 

8 Aghajanyan, Karapet - Armenia 

9 Uteshov, Nurkhanat - Kazakhstan 

10 Khongwir, Banbatjuban - India 

11 Bothchoidze, Shermadin - Georgia 

 

Master Men +100 Kg Left 

1 Zhokouski, Vasil - Waf Neutral 

2 Shmyko, Dzmitry - Waf Neutral 

3 Ghazaryan, Janibek - Armenia 

4 Altuntas, Mustafa - Turkiye 

5 Shatanov, Marat - Kazakhstan 

6 Spusta, Peter - Slovakia 

7 Dudurin, Dmitrii - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Kobessov, Alexandr - Kazakhstan 

9 Rustamov, Abror - Uzbekistan 

10 Kanamaru, Akira - Bolivia 

11 Murodzoda, Safo - Tajikistan 

 

Grand Master Women 60 Kg Left 

1 Ushakova, Tatyana - Kazakhstan 

2 Mm, Thresiamma - India 

 

Grand Master Women 70 Kg Left 

1 Giannopoulou, Kyriaki - Greece 

2 Taratorina, Elena - Kyrgyzstan 

3 Antipina, Vera - Kazakhstan 

 

Grand Master Women 80 Kg Left 

1 Baizhanova, Indira - Kazakhstan 

2 G Nair, Latha - India 

3 Nenova, Zhana - Bulgaria 

 

Grand Master Women +80 Kg Left 

1 Shtrosherer, Alla - Kazakhstan 

2 George, Fessy - India 

 

 

 

Grand Master Men 70 Kg Left 

1 Otagiri, Tsutomu - Japan 

2 Ryspayev, Yedil - Kazakhstan 

3 Capra, Franco - Italy 

4 Kozubekov, Temirbek - Kyrgyzstan 

5 Djanyshbekov, Adil - Kyrgyzstan 

6 Ilyassov  , Takhir - Kazakhstan 

 

Grand Master Men 80 Kg Left 

1 Nematullaev, Sultonbek - 

Uzbekistan 

2 Dogru, Husrev - Turkiye 

3 Lyapun, Alexandr - Kazakhstan 

4 Squire, Gord - Canada  

5 Maniadakis, Mixalis - Greece  

6 Nicholas, Christopher - Canada  

7 Imanaliev, Zamir - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Smagulov , Yerzhan - Kazakhstan 

9 Paliskis, Romutis - Lithuania 

10 Shimizu Ferreira, Rui - Brazil 

11 Uc, Baijumon - India 

12 Yunusov, Ravshan - Uzbekistan  

13 Chabakauri, Davit - Georgia 

 

Grand Master Men 90 Kg Left 

1 Vasilkevich, Aliaksandr - Waf 

Neutral 

2 Grant, Joshua - United States 

3 Umarov, Adilbek - Kazakhstan 

4 Shavadze, Ramin - Georgia 

5 Dzheekulov, Azankul - Kyrgyzstan 

6 Vollan, Torbjoern - Norway 

8 Issabayev, Mukhtar - Kazakhstan 

 

Grand Master Men 100 Kg Left 

1 Yeutukhovich, Baris - Netherlands 

2 Birkeland, Oeyvind - Norway 

3 Dossayev, Rishat - Kazakhstan 

4 Kairlin  , Muratbek - Kazakhstan 

 

Grand Master Men +100 Kg Left 

1 Damar, Erkan - Turkiye 

2 Kyigyrov, Zulumbek - Kyrgyzstan 

3 Baxter, Robert - United States 

4 Dzalilov, Rustam - Kyrgyzstan 

5 Oprea, Lilian - Moldova 

6 Kussainov , Zhantas - Kazakhstan 

7 Orazbbayev, Bolat - Kazakhstan 

 

S 

  



 

XLIV WORLD ARMWRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIP 2023 – OFFICIAL RESULTS  5 | P a g e  

 

www.waf-armwrestling.com 

enior Grand Master 70 Kg Left 

1 Temirbekov, Nurkeldi - Kazakhstan 

2 Akbaba, Suleyman - Turkiye 

3 Mardenov, Marat - Kazakhstan 

4 Fukuda, Kazuo - Japan 

 

Senior Grand Master 80 Kg Left 

1 Tastanov, Abduali - Kazakhstan 

2 Marangon, Ermanno - Italy 

3 Chinaliev, Sergei - Kyrgyzstan 

4 Mamyrbekov, Soyuzbek - 

Kazakhstan 

 

Senior Grand Master 90 Kg Left 

1 Kershenov, Bulat - Kazakhstan 

2 Wardlaw, Dan - United States 

3 Carloganu, Mircea - Romania 

4 Begaliev, Sultanbek - Kyrgyzstan 

5 Tp, Thomas - India 

6 Andre, Frederic - Belgium 

 

Senior Grand Master 100 Kg Left 

1 Logvinets, Sergey - Kazakhstan 

2 Claudio, Rea - Italy 

3 Starostenko, Gennadii - Kyrgyzstan 

4 Ivanov, Liuben - Bulgaria 

 

Senior Grand Master +100 Kg Left 

1 Rakhmanberdiev, Mamatkasym - 

Kyrgyzstan 

 

Super Grand Master Open Left 

1 Agzamov, Mukhamedolla - 

Kazakhstan 

2 Sonmez, Hayrettin - Turkiye 

3 Tanekenov, Alimukhan - 

Kazakhstan 

4 Filikidis, Pantelis - Greece 

5 Ranjbar, Masih - Iran 

6 Mikelionis, Vydas - Lithuania 

7 Jacob, James - India 

8 Qurbonov, Usainjon - Tajikistan 
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SENIORS 

LEFT ARM 
 

Senior Women 50 Kg Left 

1 Ziyadulla, Nazira - Kazakhstan 

2 Babaieva, Snizhana - Switzerland 

3 Nodia, Mariam - Georgia 

4 Kytasta, Sofiia - Ukraine 

5 Seidish, Sandugash - Kazakhstan 

6 Mehdizadehdiva, Seyedehmarziyeh - 

Iran 

7 Shapavalava, Larysa - Waf Neutral 

8 Santos, Anna - Brazil 

9 K Roy, Anna Theresa - India 

 

Senior Women 55 Kg Left 

1 Takenaka, Ayane - Waf  Neutral 

2 Kaztuganova  , Zhanna - Kazakhstan 

3 Kiraz, Esra - Turkiye 

4 Abdulla , Aruzhan - Kazakhstan 

5 Yaghoubianfar, Shamim - Iran 

6 Gazdeliani, Eka - Georgia 

7 Yilmaz, Sukriye - Turkiye 

8 Biju, Athulya - India 

9 Shojaei, Shokoufeh - Iran 

10 Brinza, Andreea - Romania 

11 Dobrin, Andreea - Romania 

12 Costello, Ashley - Canada 

 

Senior Women 60 Kg Left 

1 Pettersson, Carolina - Sweden 

2 Debnarova, Lucia - Slovakia 

3 Karlsson, Viktoria - Sweden 

4 Sovetkhanova, Akmaral - 

Kazakhstan 

5 Soydan, Kader - Turkiye 

6 Karamanova, Aigerim - Kazakhstan 

7 Cakmak, Esmanur - Turkiye 

8 Bodrug, Nicoleta - Moldova 

9 Barzso, Henrietta - Hungary 

10 Kharkongor, Bandarika - India 

11 Verboczki, Luca - Hungary 

12 Hooshmand, Nesar - Iran 

 

Senior Women 65 Kg Left 

1 Pismennaya, Oxana - Kazakhstan 

2 Martinkovic, Rebeka - Slovakia 

3 Reisek, Fia - Sweden 

4 Malik, Arailym - Kazakhstan 

5 Matthews, Angela - United States 

6 Demenko, Lina - Ukraine 

7 Plieva, Bela - Georgia 

8 Kayahan, Rabia - Turkiye 

9 Shaliapina, Iuliia - Kyrgyzstan 

10 Santhosh, Anju - India 

11 Rina, Aiboklin - India 

 

 

Senior Women 70 Kg Left 

1 Solieva, Nazokat - Uzbekistan 

2 Gunko, Yevgeniya - Kazakhstan 

3 Ivanfi, Brigitta - Hungary 

4 Tarassova, Antonina - Kazakhstan 

5 K N, Madhura - India 

6 Iordachi, Alina - Moldova 

7 Damm, Petra - Sweden 

 

Senior Women 80 Kg Left 

1 Dursayeva, Deshi - Kazakhstan 

2 Iordachi, Marina - Moldova 

3 Gronlund, Anna - Sweden 

4 Saribal, Gulendem - Turkiye 

5 Kuntuganova, Zhuldyz - Kazakhstan 

6 Zanko, Liliya - Ukraine 

7 Varga, Veronika - Hungary 

8 Faridzadegan, Tayebeh - Iran 

9 Makharadze, Nino - Georgia 

 

Senior Women 90 Kg Left 

1 Driaeva, Irina - Georgia 

2 Janaliyeva  , Raushan - Kazakhstan 

3 Kaliuk, Tatsiana - Waf Neutral 

4 Eklund, Felicia - Sweden 

5 Bakayeva, Alua - Kazakhstan 

6 Mehboudi, Roya - Iran 

7 Ustunkaya, Nurhan - Turkiye 

8 Karimova, Surma - Tajikistan 

 

Senior Women +90 Kg Left 

1 Lissyanskaya, Antonina - 

Kazakhstan 

2 Sydykzhan, Malena - Kazakhstan 

3 Yenidunya, Merve - Turkiye 

4 Bercea, Alexia - Romania 

 

Senior Men 55 Kg Left 

1 Nurmakhan, Yerdaulet - Kazakhstan 

2 Bassarov, Oraz - Kazakhstan 

3 Ay, Enes Talha - Turkiye 

4 Bukia, Anri - Georgia 

5 Yildirim, Berat - Turkiye 

6 Fayzullaev, Zokhir - Uzbekistan 

7 Turcan, Tiberius - Moldova 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Senior Men 60 Kg Left 

1 Yersaiyn , Meirambek - Kazakhstan 

2 Kozhantay , Bekzhan - Kazakhstan 

3 Hashem, Ali - Egypt 

4 Donmez, Mehmet - Turkiye 

5 Jeha, Andria - Egypt 

6 Zhishkariani, Datuna - Georgia 

7 Mrteyan, Arman - Armenia 

8 Danelia, Saba - Georgia 

9 Iusca, Marius - Romania 

10 Rajeev, Avinash - India 

11 Yordanov, Todor - Bulgaria 

12 Milev, Ivelin - Bulgaria 

13 Ito, Suketoshi - Waf Neutral 

14 Habibollahzadeh, Akbar - Iran 

15 Fukuda, Kazuo - Japan 

16 Paul Wanniang , Aiboklang - India 

 

Senior Men 65 Kg Left 

1 Sarybay, Yerdaulet - Kazakhstan 

2 Turganbek , Turarbek - Kazakhstan 

3 Natsvlishvili, Tengizi - Georgia 

4 Cabaoglu, Ahmet - Turkiye 

5 Adamyan, Ashot - Armenia 

6 Medvedsky, Roman - Israel 

7 Burko, Mykola - Ukraine 

8 Ozalp, Selcuk - Turkiye 

9 Watanabe, Kazuhisa - Japan 

10 Heroux, Stephane - Canada 

11 Chaly, Dzmitry - Waf Neutral 

12 Hicks, Marlon - Canada 

13 Amirdinov, Navruz - Tajikistan 

 

Senior Men 70 Kg Left 

1 Tarasaitis, Mindaugas - Lithuania 

2 Rustamov, Ramazan - Azerbaijan 

3 Ustinov, Danil - Kazakhstan 

4 Hovhannisyan, Vachagan - Armenia 

5 Yulev, Dimitar - Bulgaria 

6 Tsyba, Leonid - Ukraine 

7 Zavrashvili, Aleksi - Georgia 

8 Gioco, Placido - Italy 

9 Bassymbek, Nurbolat - Kazakhstan 

10 Bojgua, Nodar - Georgia 

11 Youssif, Abdelrhman - Egypt 

12 Hanssen, Martin - Norway 

13 Srapyan, Azat - Armenia 

14 Goli, Meysam - Iran 

15 Lovei, Ethan - France 

16 Szucs, Tibor - Hungary 

17 Carcea, Stefan - Romania 

18 Engene, Andre - Norway 

19 Abromekyi, Wisdom - Ghana 

20 Rassokhin, Oleksandr - Ukraine 
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Senior Men 75 Kg Left 

1 Procopciuc, Daniel - Moldova 

2 Blumanis, Kristaps - Latvia 

3 Rakhmet , Azamat - Kazakhstan 

4 Chatsviaryk, Artur - Waf Neutral 

5 Akhmedov, Zair - Kazakhstan 

6 Kyuchukov, Ivan - Bulgaria 

7 Tsikhelashvili, Nodari - Georgia 

8 Breaban, Iosif - Romania 

9 Yarinezhad, Artin - Iran 

10 Ambroladze, Giorgi - Georgia 

11 Umarov, Ismatullo - Tajikistan 

12 Sabit, Orazbyek - Mongolia 

13 Fukamatsu, Yuho - Japan 

14 Çakmak, Onur - Turkiye 

 

Senior Men 80 Kg Left 

1 Zhokh, Oleh - Ukraine 

2 Nifontov, Mikhail - Kazakhstan 

3 Aidarkhan, Nurdaulet - Kazakhstan 

4 Simeonov, Bozhidar - Bulgaria 

5 Tchikinashvili, Rati - Georgia 

6 Vladislavs, Krasovskis - Latvia 

7 Andronache, Daniel - Romania 

8 Popov, Mykyta - Ukraine 

9 Austlid, Oyvind - Norway 

10 Okcu, Emrah - Turkiye 

11 Squire, Gord - Canada 

12 Heimdal, Aleksander - Norway 

13 Dokuchaev, Dmitriy - Uzbekistan 

14 Malakov, Hristiyn - Bulgaria 

15 Sakashvili, Levani - Georgia 

16 Van Gelderen, Randolf - 

Netherlands 

17 Waleed, Samah - India 

18 Shmidt, Egor - Kyrgyzstan 

19 Peridis, Petros - Greece 

 

Senior Men 85 Kg Left 

1 Tutberidze, Avtandil - Georgia 

2 Aktayev, Talgat - Kazakhstan 

3 Dobrin, Viorel - Romania 

4 Egian, David - United States 

5 Rozits, Toms - Latvia 

6 Ilyushanka, Vladizlav - Waf Neutral 

7 Dubovik, Aliaksei - Waf Neutral 

8 Shamiyev, Magzhan - Kazakhstan 

9 Szakacs, Gabor - Hungary 

10 Tsinadze, Luka - Georgia 

11 Basnin, Nikita - Kyrgyzstan 

12 Tudorean, Oleg - Moldova 

13 Gökhasan, Beytullah - Turkiye 

14 Delidzhakov, Hristo - Bulgaria 

15 Heimdal, Frank Roger - Norway 

16 Bomulloev, Vali - Tajikistan 

 

 

 

 

Senior Men 90 Kg Left 

1 Andreev, Sasho - Bulgaria 

 Karsybayev, Galymzhan - 

Kazakhstan 

2 Gamtenadze, Irakli - Georgia 

3 Hristov, Nedalin - Bulgaria 

4 Eid, David - Australia 

5 Uematsu, Masanori - Japan 

6 Imerlishvili, Vaso - Georgia 

7 Kalaf, Mohsen - Iran 

8 Kambarov , Mansur - Kazakhstan 

 

Senior Men 100 Kg Left 

1 Binatov, Elchin - Georgia 

2 Kostadinov, Krasimir - Bulgaria 

3 Saginashvili, Bachuki - Georgia 

4 Ongarbayev , Kydyrgali - 

Kazakhstan 

5 Chipreanov, Andrei - Romania 

6 Athanasiadis, Georgios - Greece 

7 Binzari, Alexandru - Moldova 

8 Karzhau, Yesbolat - Kazakhstan 

9 Rybakov, Vladimir - Kyrgyzstan 

10 Nakahara, Kenta - Waf  Neutral 

11 Golemanov, Stoyan - Bulgaria 

12 Melnikov, Anton - Waf Neutral 

13 Gubaev, Aslan - Germany 

14 Lutai, Adrian - Italy 

15 Maier, Sergej - Germany 

 

Senior Men 110 Kg Left 

1 Masic, Rino - Croatia 

2 Aitbek, Beket - Kazakhstan 

3 Skaaren, Joachim - Norway 

4 Sedis, Sandris - Latvia 

5 Labadze, Sandro - Georgia 

6 Motsonelidze, Levani - Georgia 

7 Kaliazin, Anton - Ukraine 

8 Sohrabi, Amir - Iran 

9 Tadjiev, Aziz - Uzbekistan 

10 Akmurzayev, Akhmed - France 

11 Rizaev, Muzafar - Uzbekistan 

12 Popa, Tiberiu - Romania 

13 Arapbay, Azamat - Kazakhstan 

14 Litovtsev, Rostyslav - Ukraine 

15 Yenerer, Ahmet - Turkiye 

16 Khalilzadeh, Masoum - Iran 

17 Petkus, Edis - Lithuania  

18 Karapet, Agajanyan - Armenia  

19 Maniadakis, Mihalis - Greece  

20 Bauman, Adam - Hungary 

21 Grumeza, Alexandru - Moldova 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Senior Men +110 Kg Left 

1 Muratov, Alizhan - Kazakhstan 

2 Gapchenko  , Boris - Kazakhstan 

3 Komek, Murat Efe - Turkiye 

4 Battaglia, Manuel - Italy 

5 Nemeth, Robert - Hungary 

6 Rostomashvili, Giorgi - Georgia 

7 Tenieshvili, Dato - Georgia 

8 Petrov, Mitko - Bulgaria 

9 Mykhailenko, Oleg - Ukraine 

10 Shishido, Toshiyuki - Waf  Neutral 

11 Inoue, Seki - Japan 

12 Samah, Fahad - India 

13 Yoshida, Shin - Japan 
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SUB-JUNIORS / JUNIORS / 

YOUTH 

RIGHT ARM 
 

Sub-Junior Boys 45 Kg Right 

1 Jalilov, Ibrahim - Azerbaijan 

2 Nugmon, Adilbek - Kazakhstan 

3 Kozhabekov, Beknur - Kazakhstan 

4 Emilbekov, Elsham - Kyrgyzstan 

5 Koçak, Batuhan - Turkiye 

6 Baktybaev, Zhyrgalbek - Kyrgyzstan 

7 Pascaru, Maxim - Moldova 

 

Sub-Junior Boys 50 Kg Right 

1 Aldan, Nursultan - Kazakhstan 

2 Mamaniyaz , Zhassurbek - 

Kazakhstan 

3 Dendeberia, Andrii - Ukraine 

4 Mamadaliev, Erzhan - Kyrgyzstan 

5 Kevlishvili, Aleko - Georgia 

6 Mustafayev, Rufat - Azerbaijan 

7 Sultonkulov, Ulugbek - Uzbekistan 

8 Zamir, Adilet - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Sub-Junior Boys 60 Kg Right 

1 Abzhalbekov, Baitur - Kyrgyzstan 

2 Sansyzbai, Yerassyl - Kazakhstan 

3 Ezieishvili, Saba - Georgia 

4 Saginashvili, Otari - Georgia 

5 Tonchev, Miroslav - Bulgaria 

6 Korhan, Rafet - Turkiye 

7 Sarsenbayev, Yerdos - Kazakhstan 

8 Shakirov, Nurdoolot - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Sub-Junior Girls 40 Kg Right 

1 Asankulova, Aianbubu - Kyrgyzstan 

2 Utkina, Arina - Kazakhstan 

3 Ashimbay, Ayanat - Kazakhstan 

 

Sub-Junior Girls 45 Kg Right 

1 Dubus, Deva - Turkiye 

2 Islyamgali, Miray - Kazakhstan 

3 Tolegen, Gulsezim - Kazakhstan 

4 Omurbekova, Altynai - Kyrgyzstan 

5 Rakhimova, Madina - Uzbekistan 

6 Dokhtorbekova, Asema - 

Kyrgyzstan 

7 Amriddinova , Adolat - Uzbekistan 

 

Sub-Junior Girls 50 Kg Right 

1 Oralbay , Ulzhan - Kazakhstan 

2 Manasova, Aibiike - Kyrgyzstan 

3 Malikova, Asema - Kyrgyzstan 

4 Baimurat, Nurbibi - Kazakhstan 

5 Şimşek, Sümeyra - Turkiye 

6 Halahan, Veronika - Ukraine 

7 Zinchenko, Anna - Ukraine 

 

Sub-Junior Girls 55 Kg Right 

1 Orazgalikyzy , Akerke - Kazakhstan 

2 Ibrakhimova, Darya - Kyrgyzstan 

3 Tatarko, Yevhenia - Ukraine 

4 Ay, Fatima Masume - Turkiye 

5 Kadylkhankyzy  , Arna - Kazakhstan 

6 Avazbekova, Aigerim - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Sub-Junior Girls 60 Kg Right 

1 Bakhtiyarova, Albina - Kazakhstan 

2 Moisova, Irina - Moldova 

3 Akzholtoeva, Asema - Kyrgyzstan 

4 Kudaberdieva, Aigerim - 

Kyrgyzstan 

5 Munawwar, Alia - India 

6 Emelyanova, Diana - Kazakhstan 

 

Sub-Junior Girls 70 Kg Right 

1 Begimova, Shahzoda - Uzbekistan 

2 Özkara, Medine - Turkiye 

3 Kaldybay, Anel - Kazakhstan 

4 Azhigul  , Bibizhan - Kazakhstan 

5 Tolaas, Hanna Emilie - Norway 

6 Demiray, Kardelen - Turkiye 

 

Sub-Junior Girls +70 Kg Right 

1 Akzambekova, Dana - Kazakhstan 

2 Bülbül, Fehime - Turkiye 

3 Sam, Rumeysa - Turkiye 

4 Makhmutova, Nurzada - Kyrgyzstan 

5 Kairzhan, Aruzhan - Kazakhstan 

6 Karami, Karina - Iran 

7 Anarbekova, Aruuke - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Sub-Junior Boys 55 Kg Right 

1 Absattar, Nurislam - Kazakhstan 

2 Meldebek, Bolat - Kazakhstan 

3 Papashvili, Tamaz - Georgia 

4 Turcan, Matei - Moldova 

5 Talgatov, Iliiaz - Kyrgyzstan 

6 Macit, Beytullah - Turkiye 

7 Zamirbekov, Niyazbek - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Melikidze, Davit - Georgia 

 

Sub-Junior Boys 65 Kg Right 

1 Deniz, Hasan - Turkiye 

2 Serikbay, Bakdaulet - Kazakhstan 

3 Nalçaci, Yusuf - Turkiye 

4 Khutsishvili, Otar - Georgia 

5 Baizbekov, Samat Zhanybekovich - 

Kyrgyzstan 

6 Mikheladze, Malkhazi - Georgia 

7 Nurlanov, Zalkar - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Rustamov, Rustam - Uzbekistan 

9 Faizullauly, Azamat - Kazakhstan 

 

 

 

 

Sub-Junior Boys 70 Kg Right 

1 Nurbayev, Suleiman - Kazakhstan 

2 Belgibai, Daniyar - Kazakhstan 

3 Nas, Samet - Turkiye 

4 Poliukhovych, Maksym - Ukraine 

5 Avazbekov, Daniel - Kyrgyzstan 

6 Lomidze, Giorgi - Georgia 

7 Shamshiev, Kanat - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Eriksen, August - Norway 

9 Greuli, Davit - Georgia 

 

Sub-Junior Boys +70 Kg Right 

1 Rana, Aabhas - India 

2 Digmelashvili, Bacho - Georgia 

3 Petrosyan, Khachatur - Armenia 

4 Adilzhanuly, Sultan - Kazakhstan 

5 Dulat, Yelnur - Kazakhstan 

6 Mamashov, Bektursun - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Junior Girls 45 Kg Right 

1 Zhangazy , Gauhar - Kazakhstan 

2 Torgaibay, Nurbike - Kazakhstan 

3 Pelit, Guler Zehra - Turkiye 

4 Kaplan, Oruçnur - Turkiye 

 

Junior Girls 50 Kg Right 

1 Tazabek , Zeinep - Kazakhstan 

2 Çavdar, Petek - Turkiye 

3 Kerimbekkyzy, Gulnaz - Kazakhstan 

4 Khasanbaeva, Syrgaiym - 

Kyrgyzstan 

5 Kytasta, Sofiia - Ukraine 

6 K Roy, Anna Theresa - India 

 

Junior Girls 55 Kg Right 

1 Abdulla , Aruzhan - Kazakhstan 

2 Kazeylek, Elanur - Turkiye 

3 Alzhan, Aidana - Kazakhstan 

4 Pater, Korina - Hungary 

5 Tursunova, Sezim - Kyrgyzstan 

6 Biju, Athulya - India 

7 Usenalieva, Anara - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Junior Girls 60 Kg Right 

1 Korobeinikova, Angelina - 

Kazakhstan 

2 Çakir, Sudenur - Turkiye 

3 Lekhman, Bohdana - Ukraine 

4 Syrym , Korkem - Kazakhstan 

5 Shukieva, Shakhzoda - Kyrgyzstan 

6 Stamova, Azhar - Kyrgyzstan 
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Junior Girls 65 Kg Right 

1 Orazkhan , Yrysty - Kazakhstan 

2 Akkulak, Saadet - Turkiye 

3 Hrechana, Veronika - Ukraine 

4 Almukhambetova, Anelya - 

Kazakhstan 

5 Gokhan, Medine - Turkiye 

6 Niiazova, Saikal - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Junior Girls 70 Kg Right 

1 Lepekhova, Polina - Kazakhstan 

2 Zhumadilkyzy, Ayazhan - 

Kazakhstan 

3 Kök, Asude - Turkiye 

4 Bocharnikova, Kristina - Kyrgyzstan 

5 Baiju, Archana - India 

6 Yigit, Cansu Halenur - Turkiye 

7 Krishna Sp, Boomika - India 

8 Sadyrkulova, Gulzada - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Junior Girls +70 Kg Right 

1 Janaliyeva  , Raushan - Kazakhstan 

2 Petrova , Kamilla - Kazakhstan 

3 Berger, Victoria Mehus - Norway 

4 Yildiz, Hilal - Turkiye 

5 Bercea, Alexia - Romania 

 

Junior Boys 50 Kg Right 

1 Abdulla  , Daulet - Kazakhstan 

2 Mavigil, Rashid - Turkiye 

3 Mynzhasar, Erzat - Kazakhstan 

4 Kaushal, Ayush - India 

5 Abdujamolov, Shokhjakhon - 

Uzbekistan 

6 Kharibegashvili, Zurab - Georgia 

7 Abdurasulov, Jahongir - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Sahakyan, Erik - Armenia 

9 Khotamov, Sukhail - Tajikistan 

 

Junior Boys 55 Kg Right 

1 Sarsenbay, Zharmakhan - 

Kazakhstan 

2 Turcan, Tiberius - Moldova 

3 Bekkhan   , Nurislam - Kazakhstan 

4 Donko, Mark - Hungary 

5 Abelyan, Hovhannes - Armenia 

6 Akbaş, Tugrulhan - Turkiye 

7 Rikhsiboev, Abrorjon - Uzbekistan 

8 Turdubaev, Dastan - Kyrgyzstan 

9 Erkinov, Daniil - Uzbekistan 

10 Coşkun, Samet Efe - Turkiye 

11 Tabatadze, Nika - Georgia 

12 Emilisov, Torogazy - Kyrgyzstan 

13 Smagul, Sapar - Mongolia 

 

 

 

 

 

Junior Boys 60 Kg Right 

1 Ibragim , Adilet - Kazakhstan 

2 Oskonbaev, Syimyk - Kyrgyzstan 

3 Mrteyan, Arman - Armenia 

4 Gvalia, Merabi - Georgia 

5 Raim , Bekarys - Kazakhstan 

6 Azamjonov, Asrorjon - Uzbekistan 

7 Bayanzul, Itgel - Mongolia 

8 Yilmaz, Tunahan - Turkiye 

9 Botchoidze, Mamuka - Georgia 

10 Ismatov, Asliddinbek - Uzbekistan 

11 Khivrenko, Maksim - Kyrgyzstan 

12 Amarsanaa, Uuganbayar - Mongolia 

 

Junior Boys 65 Kg Right 

1 Turganbek , Turarbek - Kazakhstan 

2 Shankulashvili, Nodari - Georgia 

3 Karasapan, Bugrahan - Turkiye 

4 Parkam, Abolfazl - Iran 

5 Sidamonidze, Nika - Georgia 

6 Abdikarim, Yerzhigit - Kazakhstan 

7 Coutu, Alexandre - Canada 

8 Anarbekov, Chynasyl - Kyrgyzstan 

9 Ashok, Adwaith - India 

10 Zholdoshev, Nurbolot - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Junior Boys 70 Kg Right 

1 Bassymbek, Nurbolat - Kazakhstan 

2 Rakviashvili, Shota - Georgia 

3 Digmelashvili, Giorgi - Georgia 

4 Jonas, Mark - Hungary 

5 Urmambetov, Baiel - Kyrgyzstan 

6 Donko, Patrik - Hungary 

7 Lovei, Ethan - France 

8 Dalma, Muhammed Yasir - Turkiye 

9 Jahongirov, Nosirbek - Tajikistan 

10 Kemelov, Nurbolot - Kyrgyzstan 

11 Beshli Ogly, Yussup - Kazakhstan 

 

Junior Boys 75 Kg Right 

1 Polat, Yermakhan - Kazakhstan 

2 Gvinashvili, Giorgi - Georgia 

3 Valchyshyn, Bohdan - Ukraine 

4 Yessirkepbay, Yernur - Kazakhstan 

5 Yarinezhad, Artin - Iran 

6 Nematullaev , Akbarjon - 

Uzbekistan 

7 Mikulic, Fran - Croatia 

8 Mekokishvili, Akaki - Georgia 

9 Çaglar, Zahit - Turkiye 

10 Masherbaev, Ozodbek - Kyrgyzstan 

11 Bakirov, Nurel - Kyrgyzstan 

12 Luchev, Dimi - Canada 

13 Horasan, Fikri Samet - Turkiye 

 

 

 

 

 

Junior Boys 80 Kg Right 

1 Tchikinashvili, Rati - Georgia 

2 Koshadze, Aleksandre - Canada 

3 Myrzabekov, Kanat - Kazakhstan 

4 Akkuş, Abdulkadir - Turkiye 

5 Armandas, Blazevicius - Lithuania 

6 Bazarbay, Temirkhan - Kazakhstan 

7 Yilmaz, Umut Eren - Turkiye 

8 Komitov, Kiril - Bulgaria 

9 Bochikashvili, Luka - Georgia 

 

Junior Boys 90 Kg Right 

1 Boiko, Artem - Ukraine 

2 Sulkhanishvili, Saba - Georgia 

3 Kurkmaz, Behlul - Turkiye 

4 Rystay, Rysbek - Kazakhstan 

5 Hartman-Thim, Johannes - Norway 

6 Zhaksygul, Ramazan - Kazakhstan 

7 Barsegyan, Sarkis - Georgia 

 

Junior Boys +90 Kg Right 

1 Roman , Daniyar - Kazakhstan 

2 Surmanidze, Anri - Georgia 

3 Litovtsev, Rostyslav - Ukraine 

4 Khachatryan, Gegham - Armenia 

5 Shad Mehr, Mohammad - Iran 

6 Shavkatov, Odamboy - Uzbekistan 

7 Karmanchuk, Zakhar - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Taburoglu, Musa - Turkiye 

9 Keratishvili, Valeri - Georgia 

10 Beshli, Mukhammedali - 

Kazakhstan 

11 Abdivaliev, Nurmukhamet - 

Kyrgyzstan 

12 Tsarukyan, Hovhannes - Armenia 

 

Youth Women 50 Kg Right 

1 Seidish, Sandugash - Kazakhstan 

2 Sattarova, Aizat - Kazakhstan 

3 Nodia, Mariam - Georgia 

4 Şahin, Melek - Turkiye 

5 Asylbek, Kyzy Adina - Kyrgyzstan 

6 Piatnytska, Veronika - Ukraine 

 

Youth Women 55 Kg Right 

1 Yilmaz, Sukriye - Turkiye 

2 Zhakyp, Madina - Kazakhstan 

3 Iunusova, Shakhzoda - Kyrgyzstan 

4 Chaushova, Yulduz - Kazakhstan 
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Youth Women 60 Kg Right 

1 Cakmak, Esmanur - Turkiye 

2 Bainiyazova , Meruyet - Kazakhstan 

3 Sultanova , Oydinkhon - Uzbekistan 

4 Verboczki, Luca - Hungary 

5 Kharkongor, Bandarika - India 

6 Kalantari, Mahdieh - Iran 

7 Shevchenko, Yekaterina - 

Kazakhstan 

 

Youth Women 65 Kg Right 

1 Gunko, Yevgeniya - Kazakhstan 

2 Malik, Arailym - Kazakhstan 

3 Sargsyan, Mariam - Armenia 

4 Askey, Ursula - Canada 

5 Koyuncu, Sumeyra - Turkiye 

6 Celik, Didem - Turkiye 

7 Kk, Pranamiya - India 

8 Santhosh, Anju - India 

 

Youth Women 70 Kg Right 

1 Solieva, Nazokat - Uzbekistan 

2 Gozhamberdiyeva, Takhmina - 

Kazakhstan 

3 Camadan, Nisa - Turkiye 

4 Iordachi, Alina - Moldova 

5 Sari, Azra - Turkiye 

6 Or, Athira - India 

7 Iyembergenkyzy, Anel - Kazakhstan 

 

Youth Women +70 Kg Right 

1 Yenidunya, Merve - Turkiye 

2 Abylaikhan, Assylzat - Kazakhstan 

3 Sovetkan, Akzhunis - Kazakhstan 

4 Safarkulova, Zarina - Uzbekistan 

 

Youth Men 55 Kg Right 

1 Zarubek   , Sanzhar - Kazakhstan 

2 Yerbolat, Yerzhan - Kazakhstan 

3 Yildirim, Berat - Turkiye 

4 Mezvrishvili, Guram - Georgia 

5 Rakhmonaliev, Khusan - Uzbekistan 

6 Egemberdiev, Avtandil - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Youth Men 60 Kg Right 

1 Kadyr  , Nurkhan  - Kazakhstan 

2 Begzhigit, Assylzhan - Kazakhstan 

3 Danelia, Saba - Georgia 

4 Yo’ldoshev , Yarashboy - 

Uzbekistan 

5 Chkhaidze, Dachi - Georgia 

6 Shadakov, Tyncntyk - Kyrgyzstan 

7 Askhat, Otkur - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Lazaridis, Georgios  - Greece 

9 Donmez, Mehmet - Turkiye 

 

 

 

 

Youth Men 65 Kg Right 

1 Samat , Mukassan - Kazakhstan 

2 Mustafayev 

3 Sarybay, Yerdaulet - Kazakhstan 

4 Azizyan, Samvel - Armenia 

5 Kor, Erfan - Iran 

6 Kevkhishvili, Nika - Georgia 

7 Esonkulov, Alijon - Uzbekistan 

8 Cabaoglu, Ahmet - Turkiye 

9 Sultanbekov, Shelchoro - 

Kyrgyzstan 

10 Luo, Jiao - Canada 

11 Saito, Sakuya - Waf Neutral 

 

Youth Men 70 Kg Right 

1 Aktay, Bekkuat - Kazakhstan 

2 Mrzagaraiev, Nikolay - Kazakhstan 

3 Dimitrov, Veniamin - Bulgaria 

4 Bojgua, Nodar - Georgia 

5 Özdemir, Samet - Turkiye 

6 Kakaladze, Giorgi - Georgia 

7 Mardonov, Dilshod - Uzbekistan 

8 Youssif, Abdelrhman - Egypt 

9 Lytvyn, Volodymyr - Ukraine 

10 Nedelescu, Alin - Romania 

11 Leblanc, Miguel - Canada 

12 Abdumalik, Abdullazhan - 

Kyrgyzstan 

 

Youth Men 75 Kg Right 

1 Blumanis, Kristaps - Latvia 

2 Uktamov, Shokhrukh - Uzbekistan 

3 Rakhmet , Azamat - Kazakhstan 

4 Ambroladze, Giorgi - Georgia 

5 Tsikhelashvili, Nodari - Georgia 

6 Rakhmanov, Baiaman - Kyrgyzstan 

7 Kor, Jamil - Iran 

8 Eknor, Algot - Sweden 

9 Bakyt , Bauyrzhan - Kazakhstan 

 

Youth Men 80 Kg Right 

1 Dgebuadze, Duglas - Georgia 

2 Nifontov, Mikhail - Kazakhstan 

3 Khali , Kassymzhomart - 

Kazakhstan 

4 Popov, Mykyta - Ukraine 

5 Heimdal, Aleksander - Norway 

6 Botchoidze, Mamuka - Georgia 

7 Filiz, Akif Can - Turkiye 

8 Batmunkh, Bat-Erdene - Mongolia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Youth Men 85 Kg Right 

1 Tsinadze, Luka - Georgia 

2 Tutberidze, Avtandil - Georgia 

3 Tursunov, Sroch - Uzbekistan 

4 Yessenbay, Bekzat - Kazakhstan 

5 Cummings, Kyle - India 

6 Kiselev, Albert - Kyrgyzstan 

7 Karacete, Ali - Turkiye 

8 Andronachi, Theodor - Romania 

9 Heimdal, Frank Roger - Norway 

10 Khamza, Zhassulan - Kazakhstan 

11 Sharabanski, Simon - Bulgaria 

12 Berg, Runar - Norway 

13 Sovyetkhan, Khavanbai - Mongolia 

14 Inamov, Zhamshit - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Youth Men 90 Kg Right 

1 Botchoidze, Tamaz - Georgia 

2 Berzinis, Zygimantas - Lithuania 

3 Jafari, Hossein - Iran 

4 Otanazarov, Sulaymon - Uzbekistan 

5 Khamutovskiy, Nikita - Kazakhstan 

6 Deniz, Burak - Turkiye 

7 Gavrilov, Aleksandr - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Kambarov , Mansur - Kazakhstan 

9 Eid, David - Australia 

10 Saginashvili, Otari - Georgia 

11 Ikbai, Sadam - Mongolia 

 

Youth Men +90 Kg Right 

1 Saginashvili, Bachuki - Georgia 

2 Karzhau, Yesbolat - Kazakhstan 

3 Muzafarov, Tarkhan - Azerbaijan 

4 Botta-Dukat, Gabor - Hungary 

5 Lomsadze, Zviad - Georgia 

6 Cronblad, Oscar - Sweden 

7 Mamatkasym, Symbat - Kyrgyzstan 
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MASTER / GRAND / 

SENIOR-GRAND / SUPER 

GRAND 

RIGHT ARM 
 

Master Women 60 Kg Right 

1 Costello, Ashley - Canada 

2 Smirnova, Olga - Kazakhstan 

3 Shapavalava, Larysa - Waf Neutral 

4 Mehdizadehdiva, Seyedehmarziyeh - 

Iran 

5 Santos, Anna - Brazil 

6 Mayank Patel, Komalben - India 

7 Vijayamma, Sreena - India 

 

Master Women 80 Kg Right 

1 Ivanfi, Brigitta - Hungary 

2 Bondik, Vera - Kazakhstan 

3 Zanko, Liliya - Ukraine 

 

Master Women +80 Kg Right 

1 Thorning, Jenny - Sweden 

2 Tanyushkina , Alla - Kazakhstan 

3 Mehboudi, Roya - Iran 

 

Master Men 60 Kg Right 

1 Jeha, Andria - Egypt 

2 Milev, Ivelin - Bulgaria 

3 Yesserkeyev, Aidyn - Kazakhstan 

4 Razakov, Kairat - Kazakhstan 

 

Master Men 70 Kg Right 

1 Gioco, Placido - Italy 

2 Tsyba, Leonid - Ukraine 

3 Rassokhin, Oleksandr - Ukraine 

4 Ishikawa, Yusaku - Waf Neutral 

5 Yerken, Ruslan - Kazakhstan 

6 Bogdanski, Kiril - Bulgaria 

7 Barzda, Ramunas - Norway 

8 Hicks, Marlon - Canada 

9 Villar, Lorenzo - Spain 

10 Amirov, Medgat - Kazakhstan 

11 Pravinchandra Patel, Mayank - India 

12 Sarimsakov, Kanybek - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Master Men 80 Kg Right 

1 Dokuchaev, Dmitriy - Uzbekistan 

2 Piroyan, Arman - Armenia 

3 Lovei, Jozsef - France 

4 Abbasi, Behrouz - Iran 

5 Soghoyan, Vazgen - United States 

6 Kiselev, Dmitry - Kazakhstan 

7 Wagner, Alex - Germany 

8 Kuanyshbekov, Ordenbek - 

Kazakhstan 

9 Mulialiev, Keldibek - Kyrgyzstan 

 

 

Master Men 90 Kg Right 

1 Khvedelidze, Malkhaz - Georgia 

2 Pelayo, Carlos - Spain 

3 Kolozsvari, Edward - Romania 

4 Madeniyetov, Yerzhan - Kazakhstan 

5 Spatayev, Timur - Kazakhstan 

6 Türker, Ünal - Turkiye 

7 Pohunek, Jiri - Czech Republic 

8 Skofteby, Reidar - Norway 

9 Hlubik, Matus - Slovakia 

10 Ueno, Noriyuki - Japan 

11 Mamashov, Eldiiar - Kyrgyzstan 

12 Yrsaliev, Taras - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Master Men 100 Kg Right 

1 Gubaev, Aslan - Germany 

2 Seniusin, Valeriu - Moldova 

3 Maier, Sergej - Germany 

4 Lenkov , Nikolay - Kazakhstan 

5 Melnikov, Anton - Waf Neutral 

6 Caletka, Martin - Slovakia 

7 Uteshov, Nurkhanat - Kazakhstan 

8 Aghajanyan, Karapet - Armenia 

9 Khongwir, Banbatjuban - India 

10 Irezhepaliev, Zhakypbek - 

Kyrgyzstan 

11 Bothchoidze, Shermadin - Georgia 

 

Master Men +100 Kg Right 

1 Spusta, Peter - Slovakia 

2 Altuntas, Mustafa - Turkiye 

3 Kobessov, Alexandr - Kazakhstan 

4 De Marchi, Tomas - Italy 

5 Zhokouski, Vasil - Waf Neutral 

6 Rustamov, Abror - Uzbekistan 

7 Dudurin, Dmitrii - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Ghazaryan, Janibek - Armenia 

9 Kanamaru, Akira - Bolivia 

10 Shmyko, Dzmitry - Waf Neutral 

11 Shatanov, Marat - Kazakhstan 

 

Grand Master Women 60 Kg Right 

1 Ushakova, Tatyana - Kazakhstan 

2 Mm, Thresiamma - India 

 

Grand Master Women 70 Kg Right 

1 Giannopoulou, Kyriaki - Greece 

2 Taratorina, Elena - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Grand Master Women 80 Kg Right 

1 Baizhanova, Indira - Kazakhstan 

2 G Nair, Latha - India 

3 Nenova, Zhana - Bulgaria 

 

Grand Master Women +80 Kg Right 

1 George, Fessy - India 

2 Shtrosherer, Alla - Kazakhstan 

 

 

Grand Master Men 70 Kg Right 

1 Capra, Franco - Italy 

2 Ryspayev, Yedil - Kazakhstan 

3 Spatayev, Beregen - Kazakhstan 

4 Kozubekov, Temirbek - Kyrgyzstan 

5 Djanyshbekov, Adil - Kyrgyzstan 

 

Grand Master Men 80 Kg Right 

1 Nematullaev, Sultonbek - 

Uzbekistan 

2 Nicholas, Christopher - Canada 

3 Dogru, Husrev - Turkiye 

4 Smagulov , Yerzhan - Kazakhstan 

5 Lyapun, Alexandr - Kazakhstan 

6 Paliskis, Romutis - Lithuania 

7 Shimizu Ferreira, Rui - Brazil 

8 Squire, Gord - Canada 

9 Maniadakis, Mixalis - Greece 

10 Garrido, Joaquin - Spain 

11 Yunusov,  Ravshan - Uzbekistan 

12 Imanaliev, Zamir - Kyrgyzstan 

13 Uc, Baijumon - India 

14 Chabakauri, Davit - Georgia 

15 Bhandari, Laxman Singh - India 

 

Grand Master Men 90 Kg Right 

1 Grant, Joshua - United States 

2 Vasilkevich, Aliaksandr - Waf 

Neutral 

3 Berriochoa, Simon - United States 

4 Umarov, Adilbek - Kazakhstan 

5 Issabayev, Mukhtar - Kazakhstan 

6 Shavadze, Ramin - Georgia 

 

Grand Master Men 100 Kg Right 

1 Birkeland, Oeyvind - Norway 

2 Yeutukhovich, Baris - Netherlands 

3 Kadyrbayev, Kuanysh - Kazakhstan 

4 Simon, Ferenc - Hungary 

5 Kairlin  , Muratbek - Kazakhstan 

 

Grand Master Men +100 Kg Right 

1 Baxter, Robert - United States 

2 Damar, Erkan - Turkiye 

3 Dzalilov, Rustam - Kyrgyzstan 

4 Oprea, Lilian - Moldova 

5 Kussainov , Zhantas - Kazakhstan 

6 Orazbbayev, Bolat - Kazakhstan 
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Senior Grand Master 70 Kg Right 

1 Fukuda, Kazuo - Japan 

2 Akbaba, Suleyman - Turkiye 

3 Maruyama, Kazunari - Japan 

4 Mardenov, Marat - Kazakhstan 

5 Temirbekov, Nurkeldi - Kazakhstan 

 

Senior Grand Master 80 Kg Right 

1 Marangon, Ermanno - Italy 

2 Tastanov, Abduali - Kazakhstan 

3 Chinaliev, Sergei - Kyrgyzstan 

4 Mamyrbekov, Soyuzbek - 

Kazakhstan 

 

Senior Grand Master 90 Kg Right 

1 Carloganu, Mircea - Romania 

2 Andre, Frederic - Belgium 

3 Kershenov, Bulat - Kazakhstan 

4 Begaliev, Sultanbek - Kyrgyzstan 

5 Tp, Thomas - India 

 

Senior Grand Master 100 Kg Right 

1 Claudio, Rea - Italy 

2 Starostenko, Gennadii - Kyrgyzstan 

3 Logvinets, Sergey - Kazakhstan 

4 Ivanov, Liuben - Bulgaria 

 

Senior Grand Master +100 Kg Right 

1 Dycha, Zenon - France 

2 Rakhmanberdiev, Mamatkasym - 

Kyrgyzstan 

 

Super Grand Master Open Right 

1 Sonmez, Hayrettin - Turkiye 

2 Mikelionis, Vydas - Lithuania 

3 Agzamov, Mukhamedolla - 

Kazakhstan 

4 Qurbonov, Usainjon - Tajikistan 

5 Filikidis, Pantelis - Greece 

6 Ranjbar, Masih - Iran 

7 Tabaldiev, Manas - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Jacob, James - India 

9 Shulgauov, Ondarkhan - Kazakhstan 
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SENIORS 

RIGHT ARM 
 

Senior Women 50 Kg Right 

1 Seidish, Sandugash - Kazakhstan 

2 Karimbayeva, Laura - Kazakhstan 

3 Babaieva, Snizhana - Switzerland 

4 Kytasta, Sofiia - Ukraine 

5 Nodia, Mariam - Georgia 

6 Mehdizadehdiva, Seyedehmarziyeh - 

Iran 

7 Santos, Anna - Brazil 

 

Senior Women 55 Kg Right 

1 Takenaka, Ayane - Waf  Neutral 

2 Kiraz, Esra - Turkiye 

3 Kaztuganova  , Zhanna - Kazakhstan 

4 Malikaidar, Lazzat - Kazakhstan 

5 Costello, Ashley - Canada 

6 Yilmaz, Sukriye - Turkiye 

7 Biju, Athulya - India 

8 Gazdeliani, Eka - Georgia 

9 Brinza, Andreea - Romania 

10 Shojaei, Shokoufeh - Iran 

11 Dobrin, Andreea - Romania 

12 Yaghoubianfar, Shamim - Iran 

 

Senior Women 60 Kg Right 

1 Petrova, Dimitrina - Bulgaria 

2 Pettersson, Carolina - Sweden 

3 Debnarova, Lucia - Slovakia 

4 Sovetkhanova, Akmaral - 

Kazakhstan 

5 Barzso, Henrietta - Hungary 

6 Soydan, Kader - Turkiye 

7 Karlsson, Viktoria - Sweden 

8 Karamanova, Aigerim - Kazakhstan 

9 Bodrug, Nicoleta - Moldova 

10 Verboczki, Luca - Hungary 

11 Lekhman, Bohdana - Ukraine 

12 Hooshmand, Nesar - Iran 

13 Kharkongor, Bandarika - India 

14 Cakmak, Esmanur - Turkiye 

 

Senior Women 65 Kg Right 

1 Reisek, Fia - Sweden 

2 Plieva, Bela - Georgia 

3 Martinkovic, Rebeka - Slovakia 

4 Pismennaya, Oxana - Kazakhstan 

5 Demenko, Lina - Ukraine 

6 Matthews, Angela - United States 

7 Akbayeva, Zhazira - Kazakhstan 

8 Kayahan, Rabia - Turkiye 

9 Rina, Aiboklin - India 

10 Santhosh, Anju - India 

11 Shaliapina, Iuliia - Kyrgyzstan 

 

 

Senior Women 70 Kg Right 

1 Solieva, Nazokat - Uzbekistan 

2 Gozhamberdiyeva, Takhmina - 

Kazakhstan 

3 Malik, Arailym - Kazakhstan 

4 Ivanfi, Brigitta - Hungary 

5 Iordachi, Alina - Moldova 

6 K N, Madhura - India 

7 Damm, Petra - Sweden 

 

Senior Women 80 Kg Right 

1 Zanko, Liliya - Ukraine 

2 Iordachi, Marina - Moldova 

3 Gronlund, Anna - Sweden 

4 Abylaikhan, Assylzat - Kazakhstan 

5 Dursayeva, Deshi - Kazakhstan 

6 Faridzadegan, Tayebeh - Iran 

7 Saribal, Gulendem - Turkiye 

8 Varga, Veronika - Hungary 

9 Makharadze, Nino - Georgia 

 

Senior Women 90 Kg Right 

1 Driaeva, Irina - Georgia 

2 Janaliyeva  , Raushan - Kazakhstan 

3 Kaliuk, Tatsiana - Waf Neutral 

4 Eklund, Felicia - Sweden 

5 Kuntuganova, Zhuldyz - Kazakhstan 

6 Karimova, Surma - Tajikistan 

7 Ustunkaya, Nurhan - Turkiye 

8 Mehboudi, Roya - Iran 

 

Senior Women +90 Kg Right 

1 Yenidunya, Merve - Turkiye 

2 Bakayeva, Alua - Kazakhstan 

3 Bercea, Alexia - Romania 

4 Lissyanskaya, Antonina - 

Kazakhstan 

 

Senior Men 55 Kg Right 

1 Bassarov, Oraz - Kazakhstan 

2 Nurmakhan, Yerdaulet - Kazakhstan 

3 Fayzullaev, Zokhir - Uzbekistan 

4 Ay, Enes Talha - Turkiye 

5 Bukia, Anri - Georgia 

6 Yildirim, Berat - Turkiye 

7 Marinchev, Dimitar - Bulgaria 

8 Turcan, Tiberius - Moldova 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Senior Men 60 Kg Right 

1 Yersaiyn , Meirambek - Kazakhstan 

2 Zhishkariani, Datuna - Georgia 

3 Hashem, Ali - Egypt 

4 Absattar, Dauren - Kazakhstan 

5 Habibollahzadeh, Akbar - Iran 

6 Yordanov, Todor - Bulgaria 

7 Donmez, Mehmet - Turkiye 

8 Jeha, Andria - Egypt 

9 Iusca, Marius - Romania 

10 Milev, Ivelin - Bulgaria 

11 Paul Wanniang , Aiboklang - India 

12 Mrteyan, Arman - Armenia 

13 Fukuda, Kazuo - Japan 

14 Danelia, Saba - Georgia 

15 Ito, Suketoshi - Waf Neutral 

 

Senior Men 65 Kg Right 

1 Natsvlishvili, Tengizi - Georgia 

2 Samat , Mukassan - Kazakhstan 

3 Burko, Mykola - Ukraine 

4 Chaly, Dzmitry - Waf Neutral 

5 Sarybay, Yerdaulet - Kazakhstan 

6 Ozalp, Selcuk - Turkiye 

7 Amirdinov, Navruz - Tajikistan 

8 Hicks, Marlon - Canada 

9 Watanabe, Kazuhisa - Japan 

10 Adamyan, Ashot - Armenia 

11 Heroux, Stephane - Canada 

12 Kadyrbek, Adilet - Kyrgyzstan 

13 Shankulashvili, Nodari - Georgia 

14 Ganbaatar, Munkh-Erdene - 

Mongolia 

 

Senior Men 70 Kg Right 

1 Tarasaitis, Mindaugas - Lithuania 

2 Yildizoglu, Yusuf Ziya - Turkiye 

3 Kadyr, Nurdaulet - Kazakhstan 

4 Carcea, Stefan - Romania 

5 Srapyan, Azat - Armenia 

6 Bojgua, Nodar - Georgia 

7 Zavrashvili, Aleksi - Georgia 

8 Tsyba, Leonid - Ukraine 

9 Bassymbek, Nurbolat - Kazakhstan 

10 Rustamov, Ramazan - Azerbaijan 

11 Hovhannisyan, Vachagan - Armenia 

12 Goli, Meysam - Iran 

13 Szucs, Tibor - Hungary 

14 Youssif, Abdelrhman - Egypt 

15 Gioco, Placido - Italy 

16 Lovei, Ethan - France 

17 Rassokhin, Oleksandr - Ukraine 

18 Kleiner, Konstantin - Kyrgyzstan 

19 Abromekyi, Wisdom - Ghana 

20 Engene, Andre - Norway 

21 Hanssen, Martin - Norway 
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Senior Men 75 Kg Right 

1 Procopciuc, Daniel - Moldova 

2 Tsikhelashvili, Nodari - Georgia 

3 Sakashvili, Levani - Georgia 

4 Akhmedov, Zair - Kazakhstan 

5 Blumanis, Kristaps - Latvia 

6 Breaban, Iosif - Romania 

7 Chatsviaryk, Artur - Waf Neutral 

8 Yulev, Dimitar - Bulgaria 

9 Fukamatsu, Yuho - Japan 

10 Çakmak, Onur - Turkiye 

11 Kyuchukov, Ivan - Bulgaria 

12 Sabit, Orazbyek - Mongolia 

13 Rakhmet , Azamat - Kazakhstan 

 

Senior Men 80 Kg Right 

1 Aidarkhan, Nurdaulet - Kazakhstan 

2 Tuzuyev, Abdulmanaf - Kazakhstan 

3 Dgebuadze, Duglas - Georgia 

4 Shmidt, Egor - Kyrgyzstan 

5 Vladislavs, Krasovskis - Latvia 

6 Malakov, Hristiyn - Bulgaria 

7 Peridis, Petros - Greece 

8 Okcu, Emrah - Turkiye 

9 Heimdal, Aleksander - Norway 

10 Andronache, Daniel - Romania 

11 Popov, Mykyta - Ukraine 

12 Dymov, Dmitrii - Kyrgyzstan 

13 Squire, Gord - Canada 

14 Zhokh, Oleh - Ukraine 

15 Van Gelderen, Randolf - 

Netherlands 

16 Austlid, Oyvind - Norway 

 

Senior Men 85 Kg Right 

1 Dobrin, Viorel - Romania 

2 Egian, David - United States 

3 Melikishvili, Giorgi - Georgia 

4 Aktayev, Talgat - Kazakhstan 

5 Tudorean, Oleg - Moldova 

6 Yessenbay, Bekzat - Kazakhstan 

7 Rozits, Toms - Latvia 

8 Dubovik, Aliaksei - Waf Neutral 

9 Gökhasan, Beytullah - Turkiye 

10 Ilyushanka, Vladizlav - Waf Neutral 

11 Szakacs, Gabor - Hungary 

12 Berriochoa, Simon - United States 

13 Heimdal, Frank Roger - Norway 

14 Bomulloev, Vali - Tajikistan 

15 Tsinadze, Luka - Georgia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Senior Men 90 Kg Right 

1 Andreev, Sasho - Bulgaria 

2 Botchoidze, Tamaz - Georgia 

3 Gamtenadze, Irakli - Georgia 

4 Hristov, Nedalin - Bulgaria 

5 Supanev, Artyom - Kazakhstan 

6 Jafari, Hossein - Iran 

7 Basnin, Nikita - Kyrgyzstan 

8 Eid, David - Australia 

9 Espinos, Julien - France 

10 Kalaf, Mohsen - Iran 

 

Senior Men 100 Kg Right 

1 Karzhau, Yesbolat - Kazakhstan 

2 Chipreanov, Andrei - Romania 

3 Matchenko, Vladimir - Kazakhstan 

4 Binatov, Elchin - Georgia 

5 Gubaev, Aslan - Germany 

6 Rybakov, Vladimir - Kyrgyzstan 

7 Yoshiba, Kazuki - Japan 

8 Binzari, Alexandru - Moldova 

9 Lutai, Adrian - Italy 

10 Yeutukhovich, Baris - Netherlands 

11 Karimov, Jamoliddin - Tajikistan 

12 Nakahara, Kenta - Waf  Neutral 

13 Saginashvili, Bachuki - Georgia 

14 Khongwir, Banbatjuban - India 

15 Melnikov, Anton - Waf Neutral 

 

Senior Men 110 Kg Right 

1 Sedis, Sandris - Latvia 

2 Roman , Daniyar - Kazakhstan 

3 Masic, Rino - Croatia 

4 Muratov, Alizhan - Kazakhstan 

5 Skaaren, Joachim - Norway 

6 Yenerer, Ahmet - Turkiye 

7 Kaliazin, Anton - Ukraine 

8 Labadze, Sandro - Georgia 

9 Sovyet, Gabidyen - Mongolia 

10 Sohrabi, Amir - Iran 

11 Tadjiev, Aziz - Uzbekistan 

12 Rizaev, Muzafar - Uzbekistan 

13 Khalilzadeh, Masoum - Iran 

14 Akmurzayev, Akhmed - France 

15 Motsonelidze, Levani - Georgia 

16 Litovtsev, Rostyslav - Ukraine 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Senior Men +110 Kg Right 

1 Gapchenko  , Boris - Kazakhstan 

2 Kuttymuratov, Medet - Kazakhstan 

3 Battaglia, Manuel - Italy 

4 Mykhailenko, Oleg - Ukraine 

5 Nemeth, Robert - Hungary 

6 Tenieshvili, Dato - Georgia 

7 Inoue, Seki - Japan 

8 Petrov, Mitko - Bulgaria 

9 Shishido, Toshiyuki - Waf  Neutral 

10 Rostomashvili, Giorgi - Georgia 

11 Yoshida, Shin - Japan 

12 Samah, Fahad - India 
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Team Classification – OVER ALL (all classes) 
 
 Team Points Gold / Silver / Bronze 

 

1 Kazakhstan 1863 83 / 69 / 44 

2 Georgia 501 16 / 17 / 17 

3 Turkiye 573 12 / 24 / 24 

4 Uzbekistan 208 9 / 2 / 8 

5 Kyrgyzstan 376 5 / 10 / 13 

6 Italy 82 5 / 2 / 2 

7 Sweden 87 4 / 1 / 5 

8 Ukraine 180 3 / 5 / 10 

9 India 125 3 / 5 / 0 

10 Bulgaria 114 3 / 3 / 5 
 
 Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze 

 

11 Moldova 101 2 / 5 / 1 

12 Azerbaijan 58 2 / 3 / 3 

13 United States 63 2 / 3 / 2 

14 Latvia 50 2 / 2 / 0 

15 Lithuania 46 2 / 2 / 0 

16 Romania 68 2 / 1 / 4 

17 Hungary 82 2 / 1 / 1 

18 Germany 39 2 / 1 / 1 

19 Egypt 33 2 / 0 / 2 

20 Japan 33 2 / 0 / 1 

21 Greece 32 2 / 0 / 0 

22 Canada 47 1 / 3 / 0 

23 Slovakia 41 1 / 2 / 2 

24 Norway 66 1 / 1 / 3 

25 France 26 1 / 1 / 1 

26 Netherlands 17 1 / 1 / 0 

27 Croatia 16 1 / 0 / 1 

28 Armenia 84 0 / 2 / 9 

29 Iran 96 0 / 2 / 4 

30 Switzerland 12 0 / 1 / 1 

31 Belgium 9 0 / 1 / 0 

32 Spain 7 0 / 1 / 0 

33 Israel 7 0 / 0 / 1 

34 Tajikistan 8 0 / 0 / 0 

35 Brazil 8 0 / 0 / 0 

36 Australia 3 0 / 0 / 0 

37 Czech Republic 2 0 / 0 / 0 

38 Mongolia 2 0 / 0 / 0 

39 Bolivia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

40 Ghana 0 0 / 0 / 0 

41 UAE 0 0 / 0 / 0 
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Team Classification – BEST JUNIOR WOMEN TEAM  
(sub-junior15, junior18, youth21) 
 
 Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze 

 

1 Kazakhstan 544 30 / 18 / 9 

2 Turkiye 260 4 / 14 / 12 

3 Uzbekistan 63 3 / 1 / 2 

4 Kyrgyzstan 154 2 / 4 / 8 

5 Georgia 15 1 / 0 / 1 

6 Ukraine 47 0 / 1 / 3 

7 Moldova 20 0 / 1 / 1 

8 Hungary 18 0 / 1 / 0 

9 Armenia 10 0 / 0 / 2 

10 Norway 14 0 / 0 / 1 
 
 Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze 

 

11 Iran 11 0 / 0 / 1 

12 India 32 0 / 0 / 0 

13 Canada 7 0 / 0 / 0 

14 Romania 7 0 / 0 / 0 

15 Italy 0 0 / 0 / 0 

16 Sweden 0 0 / 0 / 0 

17 Bulgaria 0 0 / 0 / 0 

18 Azerbaijan 0 0 / 0 / 0 

19 United States 0 0 / 0 / 0 

20 Latvia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

21 Lithuania 0 0 / 0 / 0 

22 Germany 0 0 / 0 / 0 

23 Egypt 0 0 / 0 / 0 

24 Japan 0 0 / 0 / 0 

25 Greece 0 0 / 0 / 0 

26 Slovakia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

27 France 0 0 / 0 / 0 

28 Netherlands 0 0 / 0 / 0 

29 Croatia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

30 Switzerland 0 0 / 0 / 0 

31 Belgium 0 0 / 0 / 0 

32 Spain 0 0 / 0 / 0 

33 Israel 0 0 / 0 / 0 

34 Tajikistan 0 0 / 0 / 0 

35 Brazil 0 0 / 0 / 0 

36 Australia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

37 Czech Republic 0 0 / 0 / 0 

38 Mongolia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

39 Bolivia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

40 Ghana 0 0 / 0 / 0 

41 UAE 0 0 / 0 / 0
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Team Classification – BEST JUNIOR MEN TEAM  
(sub-junior15, junior18, youth21) 
 
 Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze 

 

1 Kazakhstan 571 28 / 21 / 12 

2 Georgia 307 9 / 12 / 8 

3 Turkiye 155 4 / 3 / 7 
4 Azerbaijan 51 2 / 2 / 3 

5 Kyrgyzstan 113 2 / 1 / 1 

6 India 31 2 / 0 / 0 

7 Ukraine 56 1 / 2 / 4 

8 Uzbekistan 86 1 / 1 / 5 

9 Latvia 17 1 / 1 / 0 

10 Canada 15 0 / 2 / 0 

 
 Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze 

 

11 Armenia 46 0 / 1 / 5 

12 Bulgaria 23 0 / 1 / 2 

13 Iran 37 0 / 1 / 1 

14 Moldova 17 0 / 1 / 0 

15 Lithuania 15 0 / 1 / 0 

16 Norway 18 0 / 0 / 1 

17 Sweden 9 0 / 0 / 1 

18 Hungary 21 0 / 0 / 0 

19 France 4 0 / 0 / 0 

20 Mongolia 2 0 / 0 / 0 

21 Croatia 1 0 / 0 / 0 

22 Tajikistan 1 0 / 0 / 0 

23 Australia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

24 Egypt 0 0 / 0 / 0 

25 Greece 0 0 / 0 / 0 

26 Romania 0 0 / 0 / 0 

27 Italy 0 0 / 0 / 0 

28 United States 0 0 / 0 / 0 

29 Germany 0 0 / 0 / 0 

30 Japan 0 0 / 0 / 0 

31 Slovakia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

32 Netherlands 0 0 / 0 / 0 

33 Switzerland 0 0 / 0 / 0 

34 Belgium 0 0 / 0 / 0 

35 Spain 0 0 / 0 / 0 

36 Israel 0 0 / 0 / 0 

37 Brazil 0 0 / 0 / 0 

38 Czech Republic 0 0 / 0 / 0 

39 Bolivia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

40 Ghana 0 0 / 0 / 0 

41 UAE 0 0 / 0 / 0
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Team Classification – BEST MASTER WOMEN TEAM  
(master40, grand-master50) 
 
 Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze 

 

1 Kazakhstan 107 6 / 4 / 3 

2 Greece 20 2 / 0 / 0 

3 Hungary 20 2 / 0 / 0 
4 Sweden 20 2 / 0 / 0 

5 India 49 1 / 5 / 0 

6 Canada 14 1 / 0 / 0 

7 Kyrgyzstan 14 0 / 2 / 0 

8 Iran 21 0 / 1 / 2 

9 Ukraine 12 0 / 1 / 1 

10 Bulgaria 10 0 / 0 / 2 

 
 Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze 

 

11 Brazil 6 0 / 0 / 0 

12 Moldova 2 0 / 0 / 0 

13 Georgia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

14 Turkiye 0 0 / 0 / 0 

15 Uzbekistan 0 0 / 0 / 0 

16 Italy 0 0 / 0 / 0 

17 Azerbaijan 0 0 / 0 / 0 

18 United States 0 0 / 0 / 0 

19 Latvia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

20 Lithuania 0 0 / 0 / 0 

21 Romania 0 0 / 0 / 0 

22 Germany 0 0 / 0 / 0 

23 Egypt 0 0 / 0 / 0 

24 Japan 0 0 / 0 / 0 

25 Slovakia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

26 Norway 0 0 / 0 / 0 

27 France 0 0 / 0 / 0 

28 Netherlands 0 0 / 0 / 0 

29 Croatia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

30 Armenia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

31 Switzerland 0 0 / 0 / 0 

32 Belgium 0 0 / 0 / 0 

33 Spain 0 0 / 0 / 0 

34 Israel 0 0 / 0 / 0 

35 Tajikistan 0 0 / 0 / 0 

36 Australia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

37 Czech Republic 0 0 / 0 / 0 

38 Mongolia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

39 Bolivia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

40 Ghana 0 0 / 0 / 0 

41 UAE 0 0 / 0 / 0
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Team Classification – BEST MASTER MEN TEAM  
(master40, grand-master50, senior-grand master60, super grand master70) 
 
 Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze 

 

1 Kazakhstan 234 5 / 5 / 13 

2 Italy 73 5 / 2 / 1 

3 Turkiye 76 3 / 5 / 1 
4 Uzbekistan 32 3 / 0 / 0 

5 United States 47 2 / 2 / 2 

6 Germany 36 2 / 1 / 1 

7 Japan 29 2 / 0 / 1 

8 Egypt 20 2 / 0 / 0 

9 Kyrgyzstan 88 1 / 3 / 4 

10 France 22 1 / 1 / 1 

 
 Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze 

 

11 Norway 26 1 / 1 / 0 

12 Georgia 23 1 / 1 / 0 

13 Netherlands 17 1 / 1 / 0 

14 Romania 20 1 / 0 / 2 

15 Slovakia 17 1 / 0 / 0 

16 Armenia 17 0 / 1 / 2 

17 Bulgaria 22 0 / 1 / 1 

18 Ukraine 16 0 / 1 / 1 

19 Moldova 18 0 / 1 / 0 

20 Lithuania 11 0 / 1 / 0 

21 Belgium 9 0 / 1 / 0 

22 Canada 8 0 / 1 / 0 

23 Spain 7 0 / 1 / 0 

24 Israel 5 0 / 0 / 1 

25 Iran 11 0 / 0 / 0 

26 Greece 9 0 / 0 / 0 

27 India 7 0 / 0 / 0 

28 Hungary 4 0 / 0 / 0 

29 Tajikistan 4 0 / 0 / 0 

30 Czech Republic 2 0 / 0 / 0 

31 Brazil 1 0 / 0 / 0 

32 Bolivia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

33 Sweden 0 0 / 0 / 0 

34 Azerbaijan 0 0 / 0 / 0 

35 Latvia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

36 Croatia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

37 Switzerland 0 0 / 0 / 0 

38 Australia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

39 Mongolia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

40 Ghana 0 0 / 0 / 0 

41 UAE 0 0 / 0 / 0
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Team Classification – BEST SENIOR WOMEN TEAM 
 
 Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze 

 

1 Kazakhstan 170 5 / 8 / 2 

2 Sweden 58 2 / 1 / 4 

3 Georgia 38 2 / 1 / 1 
4 Uzbekistan 20 2 / 0 / 0 

5 Turkiye 43 1 / 1 / 2 

6 Ukraine 25 1 / 0 / 0 

7 Bulgaria 10 1 / 0 / 0 

8 Slovakia 24 0 / 2 / 2 

9 Moldova 19 0 / 2 / 0 

10 Switzerland 12 0 / 1 / 1 
 
 Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze 

 

11 Hungary 13 0 / 0 / 1 

12 Romania 9 0 / 0 / 1 

13 Iran 11 0 / 0 / 0 

14 India 6 0 / 0 / 0 

15 United States 5 0 / 0 / 0 

16 Canada 3 0 / 0 / 0 

17 Tajikistan 2 0 / 0 / 0 

18 Brazil 1 0 / 0 / 0 

19 Kyrgyzstan 0 0 / 0 / 0 

20 Italy 0 0 / 0 / 0 

21 Azerbaijan 0 0 / 0 / 0 

22 Latvia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

23 Lithuania 0 0 / 0 / 0 

24 Germany 0 0 / 0 / 0 

25 Egypt 0 0 / 0 / 0 

26 Japan 0 0 / 0 / 0 

27 Greece 0 0 / 0 / 0 

28 Norway 0 0 / 0 / 0 

29 France 0 0 / 0 / 0 

30 Netherlands 0 0 / 0 / 0 

31 Croatia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

32 Armenia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

33 Belgium 0 0 / 0 / 0 

34 Spain 0 0 / 0 / 0 

35 Israel 0 0 / 0 / 0 

36 Australia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

37 Czech Republic 0 0 / 0 / 0 

38 Mongolia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

39 Bolivia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

40 Ghana 0 0 / 0 / 0 

41 UAE 0 0 / 0 / 0
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Team Classification – BEST SENIOR MEN TEAM 
 
 Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze 

 

1 Kazakhstan 237 9 / 13 / 5 

2 Georgia 118 3 / 3 / 7 

3 Bulgaria 49 2 / 1 / 0 
4 Moldova 25 2 / 0 / 0 

5 Lithuania 20 2 / 0 / 0 

6 Romania 32 1 / 1 / 1 

7 Latvia 33 1 / 1 / 0 

8 Ukraine 24 1 / 0 / 1 

9 Croatia 15 1 / 0 / 1 

10 Turkiye 39 0 / 1 / 2 

 
 Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze Team Points Gold/Silver/Bronze 

 

11 United States 11 0 / 1 / 0 

12 Azerbaijan 7 0 / 1 / 0 

13 Egypt 13 0 / 0 / 2 

14 Italy 9 0 / 0 / 1 

15 Norway 8 0 / 0 / 1 

16 Uzbekistan 7 0 / 0 / 1 

17 Armenia 11 0 / 0 / 0 

18 Kyrgyzstan 7 0 / 0 / 0 

19 Hungary 6 0 / 0 / 0 

20 Iran 5 0 / 0 / 0 

21 Japan 4 0 / 0 / 0 

22 Australia 3 0 / 0 / 0 

23 Germany 3 0 / 0 / 0 

24 Greece 3 0 / 0 / 0 

25 Israel 2 0 / 0 / 0 

26 Tajikistan 1 0 / 0 / 0 

27 Canada 0 0 / 0 / 0 

28 France 0 0 / 0 / 0 

29 Ghana 0 0 / 0 / 0 

30 India 0 0 / 0 / 0 

31 Mongolia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

32 Netherlands 0 0 / 0 / 0 

33 Sweden 0 0 / 0 / 0 

34 Slovakia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

35 Switzerland 0 0 / 0 / 0 

36 Belgium 0 0 / 0 / 0 

37 Spain 0 0 / 0 / 0 

38 Brazil 0 0 / 0 / 0 

39 Czech Republic 0 0 / 0 / 0 

40 Bolivia 0 0 / 0 / 0 

41 UAE 0 0 / 0 / 0

 


